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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in
DETAILED COMPONENT OF ACADEMIC FEES OF B. TECH PROGRAMME W.E.F. ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-17
NIT-M M
(FOR GEN & OBC STUDENTS WHOSE FAMILY INCOME IS MORE THAN 5 LAKHS P.A)
SL FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
Particulars
No. 1stSem | 2ndSem | 3rdSem | 4theSem | SthSem | 6thSem 7th Sem | 8thSem
1 |Tuition Fees 62,500.00 62,500.00 | 62,500.00 62,500.00 | 62,500.00 62,500.00 | 62,500.00 62,500.00
2 |Registration Fees 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00
Library Deposit
3 |(Refundable) SR ' ; : : ' : :
4 |Library Fees 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00
Gym Annual Day &
5 Magazine Fee 600.00 - 600.00 - 600.00 - 600.00
o 6 |Phy.Edn & Med. Fee 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00
Identity Card 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00
Internet & Computer
8 S 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00
Training & Placement
9 Fee 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00 -
10 |Student Aid Fund 100.00 - 100.00 - 100.00 - 100.00 -
Inter Univ. Cultural
11 Activity 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00
Industry-Institute
12 Interaction 200.00 - 200.00 - 200.00 - 200.00 -
13 |Development Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 -
14 |End Sem.Exam Fee 800.00 - 800.00 - 800.00 - 800.00
15 |Convocation Fee - = - - - = - 300.00
16 |Med. Aid Fund i - 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
17 |Alumni Fee - - - : - - - 500.00
Grand Total 69,350.00 62,500.00 | 69,150.00 62,800.00 | 69,150.00 62,800.00 | 69,150.00 63,600.00
NOTE:

1 For SC/ST/PH students, valid Certificates issued by the State Authority shall be produced
for availing 100% waiver of tuition fee.

2 For economically backward students with income upto Rs. 1.00 lakh, valid Income Certificate
issued by the State Authority shall be produced for availing 100% waiver of tuition fee.

3 For income upto Rs. 5.00 lakhs, valid Income Certificate issued by the State Authority shall
be produced for availing 2/3rd waiver of tuition fee.

4 Sl No.16 & 17 is to be paid by the students vide the Order No. NITMZ/C-103/2012/499

dated 17-07-2019
5 Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Ordaer F.No. 33-4/2014-TS.1I

dated 24.06.2016

NIT MIZORAM
S, Ferfa/Dy. Registrar

. [f_"?@TJ/ (Accounts)
%157, A1/ NITMizoram
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> NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in
DETAILED COMPONENT OF ACADEMIC FEES OF B. TECH PROGRAMME W.E.F. ACADEMIC YEAR
2016-17 OF NIT-MIZORAM FOR INCOME UPTO RS. 5.00 LAKHS PER ANNUM

sl ; FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
Particulars
No. 1stSem | 2ndSem | 3rdSem | 4theSem | 5thSem 6th Sem 7thSem | 8thSem
Tuition Fees 20,833.00 | 20,833.00 | 20,833.00 | 20,833.00 | 20,833.00 20,833.00 | 20,833.00 | 20,833.00
2 |Registration Fees 250.00 = 250.00 . 250.00 : 250.00
Library Deposit
00.
3 |(Refundable) 0
4 |Library Fees 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00
g (oymAnnual Day& 600.00 3 600.00 : 600.00 - 600.00 2
Magazine Fee
6 |Phy. Edn & Med. Fee 50.00 - 50.00 = 50.00 T 50.00
Identity Card 50.00 3 50.00 : 50.00 % 50.00
8 L"Efm“& Computec 500.00 : 500.00 : 500.00 ; 500.00
9 }_‘zzm'"g& FUAsanie 250.00 . 250.00 ; 250.00 : 250.00
10 |Student Aid Fund 100.00 z 100.00 - 100.00 . 100.00
gy [IRer Sl Guttdl 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00 : 50.00 :
Activity
1z | dustry-instituc 200.00 2 200.00 5 200.00 : 200.00
Interaction
13 |Development Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 : 3,000.00 - 3,000.00
14 |End Sem. Exam Fee 800.00 - 800.00 - 800.00 - 800.00
15 |Convocation Fee - E - - - - - 300.00
16 |Med. Aid Fund - = 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
17 (Alumni Fee - - - - - - - 500.00
Grand Total 27,683.00 | 20,833.00 | 27,483.00 | 21,133.00 | 27,483.00 21,133.00 | 27,483.00 | 21,933.00
Note:

1 For claiming waiver of Tuition Fee, candidate has to produce Income Certificate of the family issued
by the Competent Authority of the State Government every year afresh.
In addition to the above, an affidavit on Non-Judiciary Stamped paper of Rs. 100/- as per provided
2 in the Institute website (from www.nitmz.ac.in) should be submitted along with the format the
Income Certificate.
3 SL. No.16 & 17 is to be paid by the students vide the Order No. NITMZ/C-103/2012 /499
dated 17-07-2019
4 Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Ordaer F. No. 33-4/2014-TS.111
dated 24.06.2016

DY. REG! TER[F;}AJ
NIT MIZORAM
3. garafa/Dy. Registrar
. (o) /(Accounts)
0.9, Bk /NIT Mizora:



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in
DET D NENT OF ACADE FEES OF B. HP E Ee D
2016-17 OF NIT-MIZORAM
FOR ECONOMICALLY BACKWARD STUDENT WITH INCOME UPTO RS. 1.00 LAKH P.A

Sl. pavticulars FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
No. istSem | 2ndSem | 3rdSem |4theSem| S5thSem | 6thSem | 7thSem 8th Sem
1 |Tuition Fees - - - -
2 |Registration Fees 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00
Library Deposit
3 |(Refundable) 500,00 : = : : : : :
4 |Library Fees 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00
g [P & 600.00 - 600.00 ; 600.00 : 600.00
Magazine Fee ;
6 |Phy. Edn & Med. Fee 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00
Identity Card 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00 ! 50.00
Internet & Computer
8 |pee 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00
Training & Placement
9 Fee 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00
10 |Student Aid Fund 100.00 - 100.00 - 100.00 - 100.00
Inter Univ. Cultural
11 Activity 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00
T i 200.00 : 200,00 : 200.00 : 200.00
Interaction
13 |Development Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 £ 3,000.00
14 |End Sem. Exam Fee 800.00 - 800.00 = 800.00 - 800.00 -
15 |Convocation Fee - - - - - - - 300.00
16 |Med. Aid Fund - - 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
17 |Alumni Fee - = - - - - - 500.00
Grand Total 6,850.00 - 6,650.00 300.00 6,650.00 300.00 6,650.00 1,100.00
Note:

1 For economically backward students claiming waiver of Tuition Fee, candidate has to produce Income

Certificate of the family issued by the Competent Authority of the State Government every year afresh.
2 Inaddition to the above, an affidavit on Non-Judiciary Stamped paper of Rs. 100/- as per the format

provided in the Institute website (from www.nitmz.ac.in) should be submitted along with the Income
Certificate.
3 Sl.No.16 & 17 is to be paid by the students vide the Order No. NITMZ/C-103/2012/499
dated 17-07-2019
Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Ordaer F. No. 33-4/2014-TS.111

4 dated 24.06.2016
W A\
m-
DY. REGISTER (F&A)

NIT MIZORAM
SU. Berafea/Dy. Registrar

- (@) /(Accounts)
1.1, PR /NITMizoram
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

DETAILED COMPONENT OF ACADEMIC FEES OF B. TECH PROGRAMME W.E.F. ACADEMIC
YEAR 2016-17 OF NIT-MIZORAM FOR SC, ST & PH STUDENTS

Sl. Particilans FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
No. istSem |2ndSem| 3rdSem | 4theSem | S5thSem 6thSem | 7thSem 8th Sem
1 |Tuition Fees - - -
2 |Registration Fees 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00 s 250.00
Library Deposit
3 | (Refundable) BRO
4 |Library Fees 500.00 - 500.00 . 500.00 : 500.00
Gym Annual Day &
5 Magazine Fee 600.00 = 600.00 - 600.00 - 600.00
6 |Phy.Edn & Med. Fee 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00
7 |ldentity Card 50.00 = 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00
Internet & Computer
8 |pee 500.00 » 500.00 E 500.00 - 500.00
Training & Placement
S 250.00 = 250.00 - 250.00 - 250.00
10 [Student Aid Fund 100.00 - 100.00 . 100.00 - 100.00
Inter Univ. Cultural
11 Activity 50.00 - 50.00 - 50.00 = 50.00
Industry-Institute
12 interaction 200.00 - 200.00 5 200.00 - 200.00
13 |Development Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 - 3,000.00
14 |End Sem. Exam Fee 800.00 - 800.00 - 800.00 - 800.00 -
15 |Convocation Fee - - - - - 300.00
16 |Med. Aid Fund - = 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
17 |Alumni Fee > . - - : - 500.00
Grand Total 6,850.00 - 6,650.00 300.00 6,650.00 300.00 6,650.00 1,100.00
Note:
1 Students belonging to SC/ST or PH should produce valid Certificate issued by the State authorities.
2 SL No.16 & 17 is to be paid by the students vide the Order No. NITMZ/C-103/2012/499
dated 17-07-2019
3 Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Ordaer F. No. 33-4/2014-TS.III

dated 24.06.2016

Dv.m)"\]ﬁ

NIT MIZORAM
9. Gerafea/Dy. Registrar

+ (@) /(Accounts)
1.5, fAsIes/ NITMizoram
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699

Detailed Components of Hostel Fees & Mess Fees (Boys & Girls) of NIT-Mizoram

(w.e.f Academic Session 2016-2017 For B. Tech 2016-17,2017-18 & 2018-

SI. ‘
No.

1
|
1

+ ‘ Electricity Charges

8 |

9 | Depreciation Fund

10 |

11

Particulars

| Caution Money

(Refundable)
Mess Advance
(Adjustable)

Room Rent

Water Charges

Recreation

| Crockery

Breakage

Welfare Fund

| Hostel Security &
Maintenance Charges

Grand Total

No té:

Students may need to deposit additional amount in

|
|
|
|

|
|

L

|
|
|
!

| 26,400.00l 13,000.00 | 17,800.00 ‘ 13,000.00 l‘

19 Batch Students)

FIRST YEAR

1st Sem | 2nd Sem |

500.00.-’

13,000.00 ’ 13,000.00

t

1,200.00 |
2,000.00 ‘
500.00
100.00 _‘
200.00
300.00 |

300.00 ‘
800.00 ‘

7,500.00 1

500.00 ‘

‘ SECOND YEAR
3rd Sem J 4th Sem

| THIRD YEAR

5th Sem

1 500.00

"13,000.00 ‘ 13,000.00 ‘ 13,000.00

120000
" 2,000.00
| 500.00‘\

100.00
| 200.00"
300,00

|
e
|

however, would be intimated by the Hostel Authority.

1,200.00
- 2,000.00
500.00
100.00

¥ | _goofo@}

- | 300.00

|
=
—

o z
6th Sem

13,000.00

S
17,800.00 | Eon@oﬂ@o@ 13,000.00 l‘

FOURTH YEAR
7th Sem

" 8th Sem |

500.00‘ gl

13,000.00 I'. 13,000.00 |
" 1.200.00 =3

2,000.00 . ,

500.00 |
100.00

20000 - |
300.00 - |

case of deficit in the Mess Fee balance. This,
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under the Ministry of HRD, Govt, of India)
Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699 Email: nil__miznram@nilmz.nc.in

ACADEMIC FEES OF B. TECH PROGRAMME OF NIT MIZORAM FOR 2019-2020 ONWARDS
FOR GEN & OBC STUDENTS WHOSE FAMILY INCOME IS MORE THAN 5 LAKH P.A.

R FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
No. Particulars 1stSem | 2nd Sem | 3rd Sem 4th Sem | 5thSem | 6th Sem 7th Sem | 8th Sem
1 Tuition Fees 62,500.00 62,500,00 62,500.00] 62,500.00 62,500.00 62,500.00 2,500.00] 62,500.00
2 |Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 200000 200.00 200.00
3 |Library Deposit (Refundable) 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 |Library Fees 500,00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Students’ Activily Fees 1L000.00 1,000.00 100000 100000 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 |ldentity Card 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
Laboratory & Internet Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
8 |Student Aid Fund 250.00 (.00 250.00 (.00 250.00 0.00 250,00 .00
9 |Development Fee 1.500.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.500.00 1L.500.00
10 [Examination Fee GO0.00 60000 600.00 600.00 G600.00 600.00 600.00 600,00
11 |Medical Aid Fund 300.00 300,00 00,00 A00.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
12 |Training & Placement Fee 0.00 000 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250,00 250,00
13 |Convocation 0.00 (.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
j-l Alumni (L00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 (.00 500,00
Grand Total 69,400.00] 67,100.00 67.650.000 67,350.00 67,650.00] 67,350.00 67,650.00] 68,850.00
Note:

1 Tuition Fee is as decided by the NIT Council.
2 Student Activity Fee includes Gym, Annual Day & Magazine Fee, Sports & Cultural activities and Industry-
3 Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F:N0.33-4/2014-TS.11I dated 24.06.2016.

NIT M izoram
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under the Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

ACADEMIC FEES OF B. TECH PROGRAMME OF NIT MIZORAM FOR 2019-2020 ONWARDS
FOR ECONOMICALLY BACKWARD STUDENT WITH INCOME UPTO RS. 5.00 LAKH P.A.

5. FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR

No. Particulars 1st Sem | 2nd Sem | 3rd Sem | 4th Sem 5th Sem 6th Sem | 7th Sem | 8th Sem
1 |Tuition Fees 20,833.00 20,833.00] 20833.001 20833.00] 2083300 20833000 20833000 2083300
2 |Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 200,00 200.00 200.00 200.00
3 'U'{'zrh::“;li::l‘f;s'l 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 |Library Fees 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
5 |[Students’ Activity Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00{  1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000,00
6 |ldentity Card 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
7 |Laboratory & Internet Fee 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
8 |Student Aid Fund 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
9 |Development Fee 1,500.00 1.500.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
10 |Examination Fee 600.00 60000 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
11 |Medical Aid Fund 300,00 300,00 300,00 300,00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
12 |Training & Placement Fee 0.00 0.00 250,00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
13 |Convocation 0.00 0.00 .00 (100 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.000.00
14 |Alumni 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

Grand Total 27,733.00| 25,433.00| 25983.00| 25683.00| 25983.00( 25,683.00| 25,983.00| 27,183.00
Note:

1 Tuition Fee is as decided by the NIT Council.

2 Student Activity Fee includes Gym, Annual Day & Magazine Fee, Sports & Cultural activities and Industry-
Institute Interaction Fee,

3 Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.IIl dated 24.06.2016.

__ NIT Mizoram_
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under the Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)

Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012

Phone/lax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 1389-2391699

Lmail: nit_mizoram a nitmz.ac.in

ACADEMIC FEES OF B. TECH PROGRAMME OF NIT MIZORAM FOR 2019-2020 ONWARDS

FOR ECONOMICALLY BACKWARD STUDENT WITH INCOME BELOW RS.1.00 LAKH P.A.

51, FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
No. Particulars IstSem | 2nd Sem | 3rd Sem | 4thSem | 5thSem | 6thSem | 7th Sem | 8th Sem
1 |Tuition Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 |Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 200.00
3 [Library Deposit (Refundable) 2,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
4 |Library Fees 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
5 |Students’ Activity Fees L0000 100000 1,000.00 100000 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1000.00
6 |ldentity Card 50.00 0.00 S0.00 0.00 50,00 0.00 50.00 0.00
7 |Laboratory & Internet Fee 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
8  [Student Aid Fund 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
'_9 Development Fee 1.500.00 1,500.00 1.500.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1500.00 1,500.00
10 |Examination Fee 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
11 |Medical Aid Fund 300.00 300,00 300,00 300,00 300,00 300.00 300.00 300.00
12 |Training & Placement Fee 0.00 0.00 250.00 250,00 250,00 250.00 250.00 250.00
13 |Convocation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
14 |Alumni 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 500.00
Grand Total 6,900.00f 4.600.00) 5150.00] 4,850.00| 5,150.00| 485000 s5.150.00 ﬁ,.‘mm
Note:
1 Tuition Fee is as decided by the NIT Council,
2 Student Activity Fee includes Gym, Annual Day & Magazine Fee, Sports & Cultural activities and Industry-
3 Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.I11 dated 24.06.2016,
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under the Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

ACADEMIC FEES OF B. TECH PROGRAMME OF NIT MIZORAM FOR 2019-2020 ONWARDS
FOR SC, ST & PH STUDENTS

sl FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
No. Particulars IstSem | 2nd Sem | 3rd Sem | 4thSem | Sth Sem 6th Sem | 7thSem | 8th Sem
1 |Tuition Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 |Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
—3 Library Deposit (Refundable) 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
4 |Library Fees 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00
5 [Students’ Activity Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000,00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 |ldentity Card 50,00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
7 |Laboratory & Internet Fee 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00
8 |Student Aid Fund 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
9 |Development Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
10 |Examination Fee 600.00 600.00 600.00 600,00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600,00
11 [Medical Aid Fund 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
12 |Training & Placement Fee 0.00 0.00 250,00 250.00 250,00 250.00 250.00 250.00
13 [Convocation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
14 |Alumni 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
Grand Total 6,900.00]  4,600.00] 5,150.00( 4,850.00| 5,150.00 4,850.00) 5,150.00] 6,350.00
Note:

1 Tuition Fee is as decided by the NIT Council.
2 Student Activity Fee includes Gym, Annual Day & Magazine Fee, Sports & Cultural activities and Industry-
3 Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.No.33-4/2014-TS.111 dated 24.06.2016.

zoram
d9/Dy. Registrar
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

3,. ;,y (An Institution of National Importance under the Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
y

Ry

Chaltlang, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699

Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in

HOSTEL & MESS FEES OF B. TECH PROGRAMME OF NIT MIZORAM FOR 2019-2020 ONWARDS

Sl. FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR FOURTH YEAR
No. Particulars Ist Sem | Znd Sem | 3rd Sem | 4th Sem | 5th Sem | 6th Sem | 7th Sem 8th Sem
I [Caution Money (Refundable) 750000
2 |Mess Advance (Adjustable) 13,000.00 13,00000] 13,000.00( 13,000.00( 13,000.00[ 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
3 |Hostel Admission (One Time Payment) 500.00
4 |Room Rent 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
5 |Electricity Charges 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
6 [Water Charges 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
7 |Recreation 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
8 |Crockery + Breakage 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
9 |Wellare Fund 1,000.00
10 [Hostel Security & Maintenance Charges 7.500.00
Grand Total 34,250.00] 15,700.00{ 17,750.00| 15,700.00| 17,750.00| 15,700.00{ 17,750.00| 15,700.00
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